

JKTIL:SECTL:SE:2024

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2024

BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra –Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400 001.	Bandra (E), Mumbai –400 051.
Scrip Code: 530007	Symbol: JKTYRE

Dear Sir,

Re. Audio Recording of Post Results Conference Call held on 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2024

 Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Further to our letter dated 16<sup>th</sup> May 2024 re. intimation of schedule of Post Results Conference Call, we may inform that the audio recording of the Quarter 4, financial year 2023-24 Post Results Conference Call held on 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2024 at 16.00 Hrs (IST), is available at the following link:

https://www.jktyre.com/investorpresentation.aspx

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For JK Tyre & Industries Ltd.

(PK Rustagi) Vice President (Legal) & Company Secretary



 Admin. Off.: 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Fax: 91-11-23322059, Phone: 91-11-66001122, 66001122

 Regd. Off.: Jaykaygram, PO - Tyre Factory, Kankroli - 313 342 (Rajasthan), Fax: 02952-232018, Ph.: 02952-233400 / 233000

 Website : www.jktyre.com
 CIN : L67120RJ1951PLC045966

